
1
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
16785346

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2

WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP 
Edgar C. Smith, Esq.  
Nevada Bar No. 5506 
Yanxiong Li, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 12807 
7785 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 200  
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
(702) 475-7964; Fax: (702) 946-1345 
yli@wrightlegal.net
Attorneys for Fred Sadri, both in his individual capacity 
and as Trustee for The Star Living Trust, dated April 14, 
1997; Ray Koroghli, individually; and Ray Koroghli and 
Sathsowi T. Koroghli, in their individual capacities as 
well as Managing Trustees for Koroghli Management 
Trust

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA  

In re: JAZI GHOLAMREZA ZANDIAN, 

Debtor.

Case No.: 16-50644-btb

Chapter 15 

Adversary No.: 17-05016-btb

FRED SADRI, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE STAR 
LIVING TRUST, DATED APRIL 14, 1997; 
RAY KOROGHLI AND SATHSOWI T. 
KOROGHLI, AS MANAGING TRUSTEES 
FOR KOROGHLI MANAGEMENT TRUST, 

  Plaintiffs, 

 vs. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION TO 
CONTINUE HEARING ON MOTION 
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Current Hearing Date:  May 24, 2018 
Current Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m. 

Continued Hearing Date:  June 13, 2018 
Continued Hearing Time: 2:00 p.m. 

___________________________________________________________________
Entered on Docket 
May 08, 2018
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JED MARGOLIN; JAZI GHOLAMREZA 
ZANDIAN;

Defendant.

PATRICK CANET, 

Counter-claimant, 

 vs. 

FRED SADRI INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS 
CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF THE STAR 
LIVING TRUST AND RAY KOROGHLI 
INDIVIDUALLY, AND RAY KOROGHLI 
AND SATHSOWI T. KOROGHLI AS 
MANAGING TRUSTEES OF THE 
KOROGHLI MANAGEMENT TRUST 

Counter-defendant. 

PATRICK CANET, 

Cross-claimant, 

 vs. 

JED MARGOLIN, 

Cross-defendant.

Pursuant to the Stipulation to continue the hearing on Cross-Defendant Jed Margolin’s Motion for 

Summary Judgment Against Cross-Claimant Patrick Canet [ECF No. 23] and Cross-Claimant Patrick 
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Canet’s Counter-Motion for Summary Judgment (the “Motions”), entered into by and between Fred 

Sadri, both in his individual capacity and as Trustee for The Star Living Trust, dated April 14, 1997; Ray 

Koroghli, individually; and Ray Koroghli and Sathsowi T. Koroghli, in their individual capacities as well 

as Managing Trustees for Koroghli Management Trust (hereinafter “PLAINTIFF”) and Defendant, Jed 

Margolin (“MARGOLIN”) and Counterclaimant/Cross-Claimant, Patrick Canet (“CANET:”)  

(collectively, the “Parties”), by and through their respective counsels of record, which refers to a 

continuance of the hearings on the Motions currently scheduled to be heard on May 24, 2018, at 10:00 

a.m. 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the hearing scheduled for May 24, 2018, at 10:00 a.m., is 

continued to June 13, 2018, at 2:00 p.m. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that pursuant to LR 9014(d)(2), Defendant CANET’s 

deadline to file and serve his reply to MARGOLIN’s Opposition to his Counter-Motion will be 7 days 

preceding the continued hearing date of June 13, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that pursuant to LR 9014(d)(1), Defendant 

MARGOLIN’s deadline to file and serve his Opposition to PLAINTIFF’s Motion will be 14 days 

preceding the current hearing date of June 13, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that pursuant to LR 9014(d)(2), PLAINTIFF’s deadline 

to file its reply to Defendant MARGOLIN’s Opposition will be 7 days preceding the current hearing date 

of June 13, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that as provided by the Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7062, this 

Stipulation shall be effective and enforceable immediately upon entry. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that this Court retains jurisdiction to hear all matters 

related to or arising from the entry of the Stipulation. 
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IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that nothing in this Stipulation shall serve as a waiver of 

any right, argument, or remedy belonging to any of the Parties. 

Respectfully submitted by: 

WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP 

 /s/ Yanxiong Li, Esq.
Edgar C. Smith, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 5506 
Yanxiong Li, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 12807 
7785 West Sahara Ave., Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 
Attorneys for Fred Sadri, both in his individual capacity
and as Trustee for The Star Living Trust, dated April 14, 1997;  
Ray Koroghli, individually; and Ray Koroghli and Sathsowi T.
Koroghli, in their individual capacities as well as Managing
Trustees for Koroghli Management Trust
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